

29 April 2024

Notice under ASX Listing Rule 3.10A

Chrysos Corporation Ltd (ASX:C79) ("Chrysos" or the "Group") advises that, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, the following restricted securities in Chrysos will be released from escrow on 6 May 2024:

Class of securities	Number of securities
Fully paid ordinary shares (ASX security code: C79)	35,910,102
Performance rights (ASX security code: C79AQ)	205,847
Options exercisable at \$2.00 on or before 30 March 2025 (ASX security code: C79AM)	450,000
Options exercisable at \$2.00 on or before 1 July 2025 (ASX security code: C79AN)	360,000
Options exercisable at \$4.50 on or before 21 November 2026 (ASX security code: C79AP)	205,000

About Chrysos Corporation

Headquartered in Adelaide, with operations spanning Australia, Canada, Africa, and Europe, Chrysos Corporation combines science and software to create technology solutions for the global mining industry. The Company's flagship product PhotonAssay[™] delivers faster, safer, more accurate and environmentally-friendly analysis of gold, silver, copper and other elements. For more information about Chrysos or its PhotonAssay[™] technology, visit <u>www.chrysoscorp.com</u>

For enquiries, please contact:

Catherine Strong	Morrow Sodali	+61 406 759 268	c.strong@morrowsodali.com
Chrysos Investor F	Relations	+61 8 7078 4571	<u>investors@chrysoscorp.com</u>

This announcement was authorised for release by the Company Secretary of Chrysos Corporation Limited.